

**Low Bid Summary**

**Letting Date:** June 12, 2024

**Letting ID:** 20240612

| Call Order     | Contract ID / Project(s) | Number of Bids | Low Bidder   | Estimated Cost  | Corrected Bid   | Percent of Estimate | Overrun (+)<br>Underrun (-) |
|----------------|--------------------------|----------------|--|-----------------|-----------------|---------------------|-----------------------------|
| 981            | D214981<br><br>TAB 24-23 | 3              | MCLAUGHLIN<br>CONSTRUCTION<br>CORP. DBA<br>EDBAUER<br>CONSTRUCTION | \$13,499,000.00 | \$10,974,147.67 | 81.30%              | -\$2,524,852.33             |
| Letting Totals |                          | 3              |  | \$13,499,000.00 | \$10,974,147.67 | 81.30%              | -\$2,524,852.33             |

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214981

**Letting Date:** June 12, 2024

**District(s):** 24

**Contract Description:** TAB 24-23 -1R MILL AND INLAY BETWEEN MP 430.6 AND MP 438.5

| Line No / Item ID    |   | Quantity and Units | (1) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION |            | (2) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC |            | (3) D&H EXCAVATING INC |            |
|----------------------|---|--------------------|--|------------|-------------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Item Description  |                    | Unit Price   | Ext Amount | Unit Price                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b>      | 0001  | <b>SECTION 1</b>   | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>  |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>        |            | <b>LCC:</b>            |            |
| 0002                 | 203.02  | 3,500.000          | 38.00000   | 133,000.00 | 35.00000                      | 122,500.00 | 135.00000              | 472,500.00 |
|                      |   | CY                 |  |            |                               |            |                        |            |
|                      | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL                          |                    |  |            |                               |            |                        |            |
| 0004                 | 203.03  | 605.000            | 8.00000  | 4,840.00   | 13.00000                      | 7,865.00   | 72.00000               | 43,560.00  |
|                      |   | CY                 |  |            |                               |            |                        |            |
|                      | EMBANKMENT IN PLACE   |                    |  |            |                               |            |                        |            |
| 0006                 | 203.24000025  | 10,430.000         | 22.00000   | 229,460.00 | 40.00000                      | 417,200.00 | 1.00000                | 10,430.00  |
|                      |   | TON                |  |            |                               |            |                        |            |
|                      | SHOULDER BACKUP MATERIAL                                      |                    |  |            |                               |            |                        |            |
| 0008                 | 206.0201  | 230.000            | 50.00000   | 11,500.00  | 150.00000                     | 34,500.00  | 40.00000               | 9,200.00   |
|                      |   | CY                 |  |            |                               |            |                        |            |
|                      | TRENCH AND CULVERT EXCAVATION                                 |                    |  |            |                               |            |                        |            |
| 0010                 | 206.03  | 200.000            | 6.00000  | 1,200.00   | 40.00000                      | 8,000.00   | 135.00000              | 27,000.00  |
|                      |   | LF                 |  |            |                               |            |                        |            |
|                      | CONDUIT EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL INCLUDING SURFACE RESTORATION |                    |  |            |                               |            |                        |            |
| 0012                 | 209.13  | 3,460.000          | 1.00000  | 3,460.00   | 4.00000                       | 13,840.00  | 7.00000                | 24,220.00  |
|                      |   | LF                 |  |            |                               |            |                        |            |
|                      | SILT FENCE-TEMPORARY  |                    |  |            |                               |            |                        |            |
| 0014                 | 209.1702  | 2.000              | 0.01000  | 0.02       | 750.00000                     | 1,500.00   | 1,000.00000            | 2,000.00   |
|                      |   | CY                 |  |            |                               |            |                        |            |
|                      | DRAINAGE STRUCTURE INLET PROTECTION, GRAVEL BAG - TEMPORARY   |                    |  |            |                               |            |                        |            |
| 0016                 | 304.12  | 1,790.000          | 75.00000   | 134,250.00 | 75.00000                      | 134,250.00 | 125.00000              | 223,750.00 |
|                      |   | CY                 |  |            |                               |            |                        |            |
|                      | SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2  |                    |  |            |                               |            |                        |            |

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214981

**Letting Date:** June 12, 2024

**District(s):** 24

**Contract Description:** TAB 24-23 -1R MILL AND INLAY BETWEEN MP 430.6 AND MP 438.5

| Line No / Item ID    |   | (1) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION |                        | (2) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC |              | (3) D&H EXCAVATING INC |              |
|----------------------|---|--|------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------|------------------------|--------------|
| Item Description     |   |  |                        |                               |              |                        |              |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units  | Unit Price   | Ext Amount             | Unit Price                    | Ext Amount   | Unit Price             | Ext Amount   |
| <b>SECTION:</b>      | 0001  | <b>SECTION 1</b>   |                        | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>           |              | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> | <b>LCC:</b>  |
| 0018                 | 402.2502 18 LF  | 670.000  | 26.00000 17,420.00     | 40.00000                      | 26,800.00    | 30.00000               | 20,100.00    |
|                      | SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS IN NEW HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAYS USING HOT APPLIED SEALANT |  |                        |                               |              |                        |              |
| 0020                 | 402.90720118 TON  | 130.000  | 998.00000 129,740.00   | 850.00000                     | 110,500.00   | 1,000.00000            | 130,000.00   |
|                      | WATERPROOFING BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY F2, 70 SERIES COMPACTION                          |  |                        |                               |              |                        |              |
| 0022                 | 404.0001 QU   | 2,550.000  | 90.00000 229,500.00    | 90.00000                      | 229,500.00   | 90.00000               | 229,500.00   |
|                      | PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS                                |  |                        |                               |              |                        |              |
| 0024                 | 404.0002 QU   | 1,330.000  | 90.00000 119,700.00    | 90.00000                      | 119,700.00   | 90.00000               | 119,700.00   |
|                      | PAVEMENT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS                                |  |                        |                               |              |                        |              |
| 0026                 | 404.0003 QU   | 632.000  | 90.00000 56,880.00     | 90.00000                      | 56,880.00    | 90.00000               | 56,880.00    |
|                      | LONGIDUDINAL JOINT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS                      |  |                        |                               |              |                        |              |
| 0028                 | 404.1252 TON  | 40,520.000   | 101.00000 4,092,520.00 | 110.00000                     | 4,457,200.00 | 107.00000              | 4,335,640.00 |
|                      | 12.5 F2 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 50 SERIES COMPACTION                                    |  |                        |                               |              |                        |              |

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214981

**Letting Date:** June 12, 2024

**District(s):** 24

**Contract Description:** TAB 24-23 -1R MILL AND INLAY BETWEEN MP 430.6 AND MP 438.5

| Line No / Item ID   |              | Quantity and Units | (1) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION |            | (2) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC |            | (3) D&H EXCAVATING INC |              |
|---|--------------|--------------------|--|------------|-------------------------------|------------|------------------------|--------------|
| Item Description  |              |                    | Unit Price   | Ext Amount | Unit Price                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount   |
| Alt Set / Alt Member  |              |                    |  |            |                               |            |                        |              |
| <b>SECTION:</b>   | 0001         | <b>SECTION 1</b>   | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>  |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>        |            | <b>LCC:</b>            |              |
| 0030  | 404.1272     | 7,260.000          | 127.00000  | 922,020.00 | 110.00000                     | 798,600.00 | 117.00000              | 849,420.00   |
| 12.5 F2 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION            |              | TON                |  |            |                               |            |                        |              |
| 0032  | 404.1979     | 1,070.000          | 170.00000  | 181,900.00 | 150.00000                     | 160,500.00 | 195.00000              | 208,650.00   |
| 19 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION           |              | TON                |  |            |                               |            |                        |              |
| 0034  | 404.3779     | 1,980.000          | 133.00000  | 263,340.00 | 125.00000                     | 247,500.00 | 184.00000              | 364,320.00   |
| 37.5 F9 BASE COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION           |              | TON                |  |            |                               |            |                        |              |
| 0036  | 407.01040009 | 31,490.000         | 7.00000  | 220,430.00 | 4.00000                       | 125,960.00 | 9.75000                | 307,027.50   |
| NON-TRACKING TACK COAT                                      |              | GAL                |  |            |                               |            |                        |              |
| 0038  | 418.7603     | 267,000.000        | 0.10000  | 26,700.00  | 0.25000                       | 66,750.00  | 1.00000                | 267,000.00   |
| ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE                             |              | LF                 |  |            |                               |            |                        |              |
| 0040  | 490.15       | 394,780.000        | 2.08000  | 821,142.40 | 2.00000                       | 789,560.00 | 5.25000                | 2,072,595.00 |
| PRODUCTION COLD MILL SURFACE PLANING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE |              | SY                 |  |            |                               |            |                        |              |
| 0042  | 490.17011018 | 3,090.000          | 12.00000   | 37,080.00  | 15.00000                      | 46,350.00  | 6.00000                | 18,540.00    |
| PRODUCTION COLD MICROMILLING                                |              | SY                 |  |            |                               |            |                        |              |

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214981

**Letting Date:** June 12, 2024

**District(s):** 24

**Contract Description:** TAB 24-23 -1R MILL AND INLAY BETWEEN MP 430.6 AND MP 438.5

| Line No / Item ID    |  | Quantity and Units | (1) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION |              | (2) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC |              | (3) D&H EXCAVATING INC |              |
|----------------------|--|--------------------|--|--------------|-------------------------------|--------------|------------------------|--------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Item Description                                       |                    | Unit Price   | Ext Amount   | Unit Price                    | Ext Amount   | Unit Price             | Ext Amount   |
| <b>SECTION:</b>      | 0001   | SECTION 1          | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>  |              | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>        |              | <b>LCC:</b>            |              |
| 0044                 | 490.30   | 13,235.000         | 11.00000   | 145,585.00   | 5.00000                       | 66,175.00    | 20.00000               | 264,700.00   |
|                      | MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE      | SY                 |  |              |                               |              |                        |              |
| 0046                 | 603.9825 25  | 4.000              | 350.00000  | 1,400.00     | 1,500.00000                   | 6,000.00     | 2,800.00000            | 11,200.00    |
|                      | EXTENSION CONNECTION TO EXISTING DRAINAGE SYSTEM       | EACH               |  |              |                               |              |                        |              |
| 0048                 | 605.1001   | 70.000             | 95.00000   | 6,650.00     | 500.00000                     | 35,000.00    | 200.00000              | 14,000.00    |
|                      | UNDERDRAIN FILTER TYPE 2                               | CY                 |  |              |                               |              |                        |              |
| 0050                 | 605.1702   | 1,500.000          | 4.00000  | 6,000.00     | 40.00000                      | 60,000.00    | 15.00000               | 22,500.00    |
|                      | OPTIONAL UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 6 INCH DIAMETER              | LF                 |  |              |                               |              |                        |              |
| 0052                 | 605.21015025   | 5.000              | 450.00000  | 2,250.00     | 650.00000                     | 3,250.00     | 1,200.00000            | 6,000.00     |
|                      | PRECAST CONCRETE HEADWALLS FOR 6" LATERAL OUTLET PIPES | EACH               |  |              |                               |              |                        |              |
| 0054                 | 610.1402   | 405.000            | 10.00000   | 4,050.00     | 30.00000                      | 12,150.00    | 100.00000              | 40,500.00    |
|                      | TOPSOIL- ROADSIDE                                      | CY                 |  |              |                               |              |                        |              |
| 0056                 | 610.1601   | 3,625.000          | 0.01000  | 36.25        | 2.00000                       | 7,250.00     | 3.00000                | 10,875.00    |
|                      | TURF ESTABLISHMENT- ROADSIDE                           | SY                 |  |              |                               |              |                        |              |
| 0058                 | 619.01   | (1)                | 1,088,543.00000  | 1,088,543.00 | 1,560,000.00000               | 1,560,000.00 | 1,260,000.00000        | 1,260,000.00 |
|                      | BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL                        | LS                 |  |              |                               |              |                        |              |

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214981

**Letting Date:** June 12, 2024

**District(s):** 24

**Contract Description:** TAB 24-23 -1R MILL AND INLAY BETWEEN MP 430.6 AND MP 438.5

| Line No / Item ID    |  |                    |  | (1) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION |            | (2) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC |            | (3) D&H EXCAVATING INC |            |
|----------------------|--|--------------------|--|--|------------|-------------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Item Description     |  |                    |  |  |            |                               |            |                        |            |
| Alt Set / Alt Member |  | Quantity and Units |  | Unit Price   | Ext Amount | Unit Price                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b>      | 0001   | <b>SECTION 1</b>   |  | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>  |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>        |            | <b>LCC:</b>            |            |
| 0060                 | 619.10010225   | 217,000.000        |  | 0.48000  | 104,160.00 | 0.45000                       | 97,650.00  | 0.55000                | 119,350.00 |
|                      | INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKINGS STRIPES (EPOXY PAINT) 6"   | LF                 |  |  |            |                               |            |                        |            |
| 0062                 | 619.110513   | 4.000              |  | 8,400.00000  | 33,600.00  | 7,500.00000                   | 30,000.00  | 7,500.00000            | 30,000.00  |
|                      | PORTABLE, VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PVMS) STANDARD SIZE - FULL MATRIX (LED) NO OPT EQUIP SPEC, CELL COMM W NTCIP COMPLIANCE | EACH               |  |  |            |                               |            |                        |            |
| 0064                 | 619.24   | (1)                |  | 100,000.00000  | 100,000.00 | 75,000.00000                  | 75,000.00  | 475,822.23000          | 475,822.23 |
|                      | NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS   | LS                 |  |  |            |                               |            |                        |            |
| 0066                 | 619.96 25  | 1.000              |  | 1,000.00000  | 1,000.00   | 9,500.00000                   | 9,500.00   | 8,000.00000            | 8,000.00   |
|                      | SPEED DISPLAY TRAILER  | EACH               |  |  |            |                               |            |                        |            |
| 0068                 | 621.05020004   | 41,720.000         |  | 0.90000  | 37,548.00  | 1.00000                       | 41,720.00  | 3.00000                | 125,160.00 |
|                      | PREPARING GRADE FOR VEGETATION CONTROL STRIP   | LF                 |  |  |            |                               |            |                        |            |
| 0070                 | 627.5014 08  | 5,350.000          |  | 3.00000  | 16,050.00  | 3.00000                       | 16,050.00  | 7.00000                | 37,450.00  |
|                      | CUTTING PAVEMENT   | LF                 |  |  |            |                               |            |                        |            |
| 0072                 | 635.04030225   | 187,704.000        |  | 0.62000  | 116,376.48 | 0.60000                       | 112,622.40 | 0.68000                | 127,638.72 |
|                      | RECESS DIAMOND GRINDING FOR INLAID PAVEMENT MARKINGS   | LF                 |  |  |            |                               |            |                        |            |
| 0074                 | 637.12 25  | 24.000             |  | 3,100.00000  | 74,400.00  | 2,000.00000                   | 48,000.00  | 2,000.00000            | 48,000.00  |
|                      | ENGINEERS FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 2  | MNTH               |  |  |            |                               |            |                        |            |

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214981

**Letting Date:** June 12, 2024

**District(s):** 24

**Contract Description:** TAB 24-23 -1R MILL AND INLAY BETWEEN MP 430.6 AND MP 438.5

| Line No / Item ID    |   |                  |            | (1) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION |            | (2) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC |            | (3) D&H EXCAVATING INC |            |
|----------------------|---|------------------|------------|--|------------|-------------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Item Description     |   |                  |            | Unit Price   | Ext Amount | Unit Price                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units  | Unit Price       | Ext Amount | Unit Price   | Ext Amount | Unit Price                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b>      | 0001  | <b>SECTION 1</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>  |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>        |            | <b>LCC:</b>            |            |
| 0076                 | 646.0603 25   | 36.000           | 104.00000  | 3,744.00   | 100.00000  | 3,600.00                      | 250.00000  | 9,000.00               |            |
|                      | INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER ON POST             | EACH             |            |  |            |                               |            |                        |            |
| 0078                 | 646.46 25   | 90.000           | 310.00000  | 27,900.00  | 300.00000  | 27,000.00                     | 500.00000  | 45,000.00              |            |
|                      | REMOVABLE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR ASSEMBLY | EACH             |            |  |            |                               |            |                        |            |
| 0080                 | 646.50 25   | 12.000           | 10.00000   | 120.00   | 100.00000  | 1,200.00                      | 100.00000  | 1,200.00               |            |
|                      | REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF DELINEATORS AND MARKERS               | EACH             |            |  |            |                               |            |                        |            |
| 0082                 | 649.01  | 171,100.000      | 0.36000    | 61,596.00  | 0.25000    | 42,775.00                     | 0.40000    | 68,440.00              |            |
|                      | MILLED-IN AUDIBLE ROADWAY DELINEATORS (MIARDS)              | LF               |            |  |            |                               |            |                        |            |
| 0084                 | 653.1010  | 2,496.000        | 90.00000   | 224,640.00   | 90.00000   | 224,640.00                    | 90.00000   | 224,640.00             |            |
|                      | PAVEMENT RIDE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA LEVEL 1             | QU               |            |  |            |                               |            |                        |            |
| 0086                 | 680.52080325  | 200.000          | 6.00000    | 1,200.00   | 15.00000   | 3,000.00                      | 35.00000   | 7,000.00               |            |
|                      | 1 NPS CONDUIT, FLEXIBLE, LIQUID TIGHT PVC                   | LF               |            |  |            |                               |            |                        |            |
| 0088                 | 680.54  | 270.000          | 71.00000   | 19,170.00  | 25.00000   | 6,750.00                      | 55.00000   | 14,850.00              |            |
|                      | INDUCTANCE LOOP INSTALLATION                                | LF               |            |  |            |                               |            |                        |            |

**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214981

**Letting Date:** June 12, 2024

**District(s):** 24

**Contract Description:** TAB 24-23 -1R MILL AND INLAY BETWEEN MP 430.6 AND MP 438.5

| Line No / Item ID    |   | (1) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION |             | (2) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC |             | (3) D&H EXCAVATING INC |             |             |
|----------------------|---|--|-------------|-------------------------------|-------------|------------------------|-------------|-------------|
| Item Description     |   |  |             |                               |             |                        |             |             |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units  | Unit Price   | Ext Amount  | Unit Price                    | Ext Amount  | Unit Price             | Ext Amount  |             |
| <b>SECTION:</b>      | 0001  | <b>SECTION 1</b>   |             | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>           |             | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |             | <b>LCC:</b> |
| 0090                 | 680.5840 25   | 4.000  | 3,300.00000 | 13,200.00                     | 2,500.00000 | 10,000.00              | 2,500.00000 | 10,000.00   |
|                      | PREFORMED INDUCTANCE LOOP DECTECTOR (CUT-IN APPLICATION) INSTALLATION               | EACH   |             |                               |             |                        |             |             |
| 0092                 | 680.5860 25   | 4.000  | 3,800.00000 | 15,200.00                     | 2,600.00000 | 10,400.00              | 2,500.00000 | 10,000.00   |
|                      | PREFORMED INDUCTANCE LOOP DETECTOR ASPHALT OVERLAY INSTALLATION                     | EACH   |             |                               |             |                        |             |             |
| 0094                 | 680.71  | 300.000  | 4.00000     | 1,200.00                      | 10.00000    | 3,000.00               | 3.00000     | 900.00      |
|                      | SHIELDED LEAD-IN CABLE  | LF   |             |                               |             |                        |             |             |
| 0096                 | 685.1106 25   | 31,525.000   | 0.60000     | 18,915.00                     | 0.60000     | 18,915.00              | 0.65000     | 20,491.25   |
|                      | WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 MILS                             | LF   |             |                               |             |                        |             |             |
| 0098                 | 685.1206 25   | 7,130.000  | 0.60000     | 4,278.00                      | 0.60000     | 4,278.00               | 0.65000     | 4,634.50    |
|                      | YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 mil                             | LF   |             |                               |             |                        |             |             |
| 0100                 | 685.1707 25   | 104,280.000  | 0.63000     | 65,696.40                     | 0.60000     | 62,568.00              | 0.70000     | 72,996.00   |
|                      | WHITE HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil | LF   |             |                               |             |                        |             |             |



**Tabulation of Bids**
**Contract ID:** D214981

**Letting Date:** June 12, 2024

**District(s):** 24

**Contract Description:** TAB 24-23 -1R MILL AND INLAY BETWEEN MP 430.6 AND MP 438.5

| Line No / Item ID              |  |                  |            | (1) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION |                        | (2) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC |                        | (3) D&H EXCAVATING INC |                        |
|--------------------------------|--|------------------|------------|--|------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|
| Item Description               |  |                  |            |  |                        |                               |                        |                        |                        |
| Alt Set / Alt Member           | Quantity and Units   | Unit Price       | Ext Amount | Unit Price   | Ext Amount             | Unit Price                    | Ext Amount             | Unit Price             | Ext Amount             |
| <b>SECTION:</b>                | 0001   | <b>SECTION 1</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>  |                        | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>        |                        | <b>LCC:</b>            |                        |
| 0102                           | 685.1708 25  | 83,424.000       |            | 0.63000  | 52,557.12              | 0.60000                       | 50,054.40              | 0.70000                | 58,396.80              |
|                                | YELLOW HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil | LF               |            |  |                        |                               |                        |                        |                        |
| 0104                           | 697.03   | 550,000.000      |            | 1.00000  | 550,000.00             | 1.00000                       | 550,000.00             | 1.00000                | 550,000.00             |
|                                | FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT   | DC               |            |  |                        |                               |                        |                        |                        |
| 0106                           | 698.04   | 86,000.000       |            | 1.00000  | 86,000.00              | 1.00000                       | 86,000.00              | 1.00000                | 86,000.00              |
|                                | ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT   | DC               |            |  |                        |                               |                        |                        |                        |
| 0108                           | 698.05   | 35,000.000       |            | 1.00000  | 35,000.00              | 1.00000                       | 35,000.00              | 1.00000                | 35,000.00              |
|                                | FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT  | DC               |            |  |                        |                               |                        |                        |                        |
| 0110                           | 699.04 25  | (1)              |            | 420,000.00000  | 420,000.00             | 451,800.00000                 | 451,800.00             | 508,000.00000          | 508,000.00             |
|                                | MOBILIZATION   | LS               |            |  |                        |                               |                        |                        |                        |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>         |  |                  |            |  | \$10,974,147.67        |                               | \$11,746,802.80        |                        | \$14,119,777.00        |
| <b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>       |  |                  |            |  |                        |                               |                        |                        |                        |
| <b>Section Total with LCC:</b> |  |                  |            |  | \$10,974,147.67        |                               | \$11,746,802.80        |                        | \$14,119,777.00        |
| <b>Contract Item Totals</b>    |  |                  |            |  | <b>\$10,974,147.67</b> |                               | <b>\$11,746,802.80</b> |                        | <b>\$14,119,777.00</b> |
| <b>Contract Time Totals</b>    |  |                  |            |  |                        |                               |                        |                        |                        |
| <b>Contract Grand Totals</b>   |  |                  |            |  | <b>\$10,974,147.67</b> |                               | <b>\$11,746,802.80</b> |                        | <b>14,119,777.00</b>   |

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

**Low Bid Item Analysis**
**Contract ID:** D214981

**Letting Date:** June 12, 2024

**District(s):**24

**Vendor ID/Name:** 20-4522832

MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA ED BAUER CONSTRUCTION

| Line                | Item/Description   | Quantity   | Estimated Price | Bid Price/ Units       | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount             | Bid Est % | Overrun (+)<br>Underrun (-) |
|---------------------|--|------------|-----------------|------------------------|------------------|------------------------|-----------|-----------------------------|
| <b>SECTION 0001</b> | <b>SECTION 1</b>   |            |                 | <b>Cat Alt Set ID:</b> |                  | <b>Cat Alt Mbr ID:</b> |           |                             |
| 0002                | 203.02<br>UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL   | 3,500.000  | 80.00000        | 38.00000<br>CY         | 280,000.00       | 133,000.00             | 47.50%    | -147,000.00                 |
| 0004                | 203.03<br>EMBANKMENT IN PLACE  | 605.000    | 50.00000        | 8.00000<br>CY          | 30,250.00        | 4,840.00               | 16.00%    | -25,410.00                  |
| 0006                | 203.24000025<br>SHOULDER BACKUP MATERIAL   | 10,430.000 | 25.00000        | 22.00000<br>TON        | 260,750.00       | 229,460.00             | 88.00%    | -31,290.00                  |
| 0008                | 206.0201<br>TRENCH AND CULVERT EXCAVATION  | 230.000    | 150.00000       | 50.00000<br>CY         | 34,500.00        | 11,500.00              | 33.33%    | -23,000.00                  |
| 0010                | 206.03<br>CONDUIT EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL INCLUDING SURFACE RESTORATION                            | 200.000    | 150.00000       | 6.00000<br>LF          | 30,000.00        | 1,200.00               | 4.00%     | -28,800.00                  |
| 0012                | 209.13<br>SILT FENCE-TEMPORARY   | 3,460.000  | 7.00000         | 1.00000<br>LF          | 24,220.00        | 3,460.00               | 14.29%    | -20,760.00                  |
| 0014                | 209.1702<br>DRAINAGE STRUCTURE INLET PROTECTION, GRAVEL BAG - TEMPORARY                            | 2.000      | 250.00000       | 0.01000<br>CY          | 500.00           | 0.02                   | 0.00%     | -499.98                     |
| 0016                | 304.12<br>SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2   | 1,790.000  | 100.00000       | 75.00000<br>CY         | 179,000.00       | 134,250.00             | 75.00%    | -44,750.00                  |
| 0018                | 402.2502 18<br>SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS IN NEW HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAYS USING HOT APPLIED SEALANT | 670.000    | 10.00000        | 26.00000<br>LF         | 6,700.00         | 17,420.00              | 260.00%   | 10,720.00                   |

**Low Bid Item Analysis**
**Contract ID:** D214981

**Letting Date:** June 12, 2024

**District(s):**24

**Vendor ID/Name:** 20-4522832

MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION

| Line                | Item/Description  | Quantity         | Estimated Price | Bid Price/ Units       | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount             | Bid Est % | Overrun (+)<br>Underrun (-) |
|---------------------|---|------------------|-----------------|------------------------|------------------|------------------------|-----------|-----------------------------|
| <b>SECTION 0001</b> |   | <b>SECTION 1</b> |                 | <b>Cat Alt Set ID:</b> |                  | <b>Cat Alt Mbr ID:</b> |           |                             |
| 0020                | 402.90720118<br>WATERPROOFING BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY<br>F2, 70 SERIES COMPACTION | 130.000          | 430.00000       | 998.00000<br>TON       | 55,900.00        | 129,740.00             | 232.09%   | 73,840.00                   |
| 0022                | 404.0001<br>PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT<br>TO ASPHALT ITEMS           | 2,550.000        | 90.00000        | 90.00000<br>QU         | 229,500.00       | 229,500.00             | 100.00%   | 0.00                        |
| 0024                | 404.0002<br>PAVEMENT DENSITY QUALITY ADJUSTMENT<br>TO ASPHALT ITEMS           | 1,330.000        | 90.00000        | 90.00000<br>QU         | 119,700.00       | 119,700.00             | 100.00%   | 0.00                        |
| 0026                | 404.0003<br>LONGIDUDINAL JOINT DENSITY QUALITY<br>ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS | 632.000          | 90.00000        | 90.00000<br>QU         | 56,880.00        | 56,880.00              | 100.00%   | 0.00                        |
| 0028                | 404.1252<br>12.5 F2 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 50 SERIES<br>COMPACTION               | 40,520.000       | 110.00000       | 101.00000<br>TON       | 4,457,200.00     | 4,092,520.00           | 91.82%    | -364,680.00                 |
| 0030                | 404.1272<br>12.5 F2 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES<br>COMPACTION               | 7,260.000        | 100.00000       | 127.00000<br>TON       | 726,000.00       | 922,020.00             | 127.00%   | 196,020.00                  |
| 0032                | 404.1979<br>19 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES<br>COMPACTION              | 1,070.000        | 200.00000       | 170.00000<br>TON       | 214,000.00       | 181,900.00             | 85.00%    | -32,100.00                  |
| 0034                | 404.3779<br>37.5 F9 BASE COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES<br>COMPACTION              | 1,980.000        | 200.00000       | 133.00000<br>TON       | 396,000.00       | 263,340.00             | 66.50%    | -132,660.00                 |

**Low Bid Item Analysis**
**Contract ID:** D214981

**Letting Date:** June 12, 2024

**District(s):**24

**Vendor ID/Name:** 20-4522832

MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION

| Line                | Item/Description  | Quantity    | Estimated Price | Bid Price/ Units       | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount             | Bid Est % | Overrun (+)<br>Underrun (-) |
|---------------------|---|-------------|-----------------|------------------------|------------------|------------------------|-----------|-----------------------------|
| <b>SECTION 0001</b> | <b>SECTION 1</b>  |             |                 | <b>Cat Alt Set ID:</b> |                  | <b>Cat Alt Mbr ID:</b> |           |                             |
| 0036                | 407.01040009<br>NON-TRACKING TACK COAT                                    | 31,490.000  | 7.00000         | 7.00000<br>GAL         | 220,430.00       | 220,430.00             | 100.00%   | 0.00                        |
| 0038                | 418.7603<br>ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE                               | 267,000.000 | 0.65000         | 0.10000<br>LF          | 173,550.00       | 26,700.00              | 15.38%    | -146,850.00                 |
| 0040                | 490.15<br>PRODUCTION COLD MILL SURFACE<br>PLANING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE  | 394,780.000 | 3.50000         | 2.08000<br>SY          | 1,381,730.00     | 821,142.40             | 59.43%    | -560,587.60                 |
| 0042                | 490.17011018<br>PRODUCTION COLD MICROMILLING                              | 3,090.000   | 10.00000        | 12.00000<br>SY         | 30,900.00        | 37,080.00              | 120.00%   | 6,180.00                    |
| 0044                | 490.30<br>MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF<br>BITUMINOUS CONCRETE            | 13,235.000  | 6.00000         | 11.00000<br>SY         | 79,410.00        | 145,585.00             | 183.33%   | 66,175.00                   |
| 0046                | 603.9825 25<br>EXTENSION CONNECTION TO EXISTING<br>DRAINAGE SYSTEM        | 4.000       | 1,500.00000     | 350.00000<br>EACH      | 6,000.00         | 1,400.00               | 23.33%    | -4,600.00                   |
| 0048                | 605.1001<br>UNDERDRAIN FILTER TYPE 2                                      | 70.000      | 125.00000       | 95.00000<br>CY         | 8,750.00         | 6,650.00               | 76.00%    | -2,100.00                   |
| 0050                | 605.1702<br>OPTIONAL UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 6 INCH<br>DIAMETER                  | 1,500.000   | 20.00000        | 4.00000<br>LF          | 30,000.00        | 6,000.00               | 20.00%    | -24,000.00                  |
| 0052                | 605.21015025<br>PRECAST CONCRETE HEADWALLS FOR 6"<br>LATERAL OUTLET PIPES | 5.000       | 600.00000       | 450.00000<br>EACH      | 3,000.00         | 2,250.00               | 75.00%    | -750.00                     |

**Low Bid Item Analysis**
**Contract ID:** D214981

**Letting Date:** June 12, 2024

**District(s):**24

**Vendor ID/Name:** 20-4522832

MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION

| Line                | Item/Description   | Quantity         | Estimated Price | Bid Price/ Units       | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount             | Bid Est % | Overrun (+)<br>Underrun (-) |
|---------------------|--|------------------|-----------------|------------------------|------------------|------------------------|-----------|-----------------------------|
| <b>SECTION 0001</b> |  | <b>SECTION 1</b> |                 | <b>Cat Alt Set ID:</b> |                  | <b>Cat Alt Mbr ID:</b> |           |                             |
| 0054                | 610.1402<br>TOPSOIL- ROADSIDE  | 405.000          | 160.00000       | 10.00000<br>CY         | 64,800.00        | 4,050.00               | 6.25%     | -60,750.00                  |
| 0056                | 610.1601<br>TURF ESTABLISHMENT- ROADSIDE   | 3,625.000        | 3.00000         | 0.01000<br>SY          | 10,875.00        | 36.25                  | 0.33%     | -10,838.75                  |
| 0058                | 619.01<br>BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL  | (1)              | 985,000.00000   | 1,088,543.00000<br>LS  | 985,000.00       | 1,088,543.00           | 110.51%   | 103,543.00                  |
| 0060                | 619.10010225<br>INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKINGS STRIPES (EPOXY PAINT) 6"   | 217,000.000      | 0.50000         | 0.48000<br>LF          | 108,500.00       | 104,160.00             | 96.00%    | -4,340.00                   |
| 0062                | 619.110513<br>PORTABLE, VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PVMS) STANDARD SIZE - FULL MATRIX (LED) NO OPT EQUIP SPEC, CELL COMM W NTCIP COMPLIANCE | 4.000            | 12,000.00000    | 8,400.00000<br>EACH    | 48,000.00        | 33,600.00              | 70.00%    | -14,400.00                  |
| 0064                | 619.24<br>NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS   | (1)              | 545,000.00000   | 100,000.00000<br>LS    | 545,000.00       | 100,000.00             | 18.35%    | -445,000.00                 |
| 0066                | 619.96 25<br>SPEED DISPLAY TRAILER   | 1.000            | 5,000.00000     | 1,000.00000<br>EACH    | 5,000.00         | 1,000.00               | 20.00%    | -4,000.00                   |
| 0068                | 621.05020004<br>PREPARING GRADE FOR VEGETATION CONTROL STRIP   | 41,720.000       | 15.00000        | 0.90000<br>LF          | 625,800.00       | 37,548.00              | 6.00%     | -588,252.00                 |

**Low Bid Item Analysis**
**Contract ID:** D214981

**Letting Date:** June 12, 2024

**District(s):**24

**Vendor ID/Name:** 20-4522832

MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION

| Line                | Item/Description   | Quantity         | Estimated Price | Bid Price/ Units       | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount             | Bid Est % | Overrun (+)<br>Underrun (-) |
|---------------------|--|------------------|-----------------|------------------------|------------------|------------------------|-----------|-----------------------------|
| <b>SECTION 0001</b> |  | <b>SECTION 1</b> |                 | <b>Cat Alt Set ID:</b> |                  | <b>Cat Alt Mbr ID:</b> |           |                             |
| 0070                | 627.5014 08<br>CUTTING PAVEMENT  | 5,350.000        | 5.00000         | 3.00000<br>LF          | 26,750.00        | 16,050.00              | 60.00%    | -10,700.00                  |
| 0072                | 635.04030225<br>RECESS DIAMOND GRINDING FOR INLAID PAVEMENT MARKINGS     | 187,704.000      | 0.81000         | 0.62000<br>LF          | 152,040.24       | 116,376.48             | 76.54%    | -35,663.76                  |
| 0074                | 637.12 25<br>ENGINEERS FIELD OFFICE -TYPE 2                              | 24.000           | 3,000.00000     | 3,100.00000<br>MNTH    | 72,000.00        | 74,400.00              | 103.33%   | 2,400.00                    |
| 0076                | 646.0603 25<br>INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER ON POST           | 36.000           | 85.00000        | 104.00000<br>EACH      | 3,060.00         | 3,744.00               | 122.35%   | 684.00                      |
| 0078                | 646.46 25<br>REMOVABLE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR ASSEMBLY | 90.000           | 300.00000       | 310.00000<br>EACH      | 27,000.00        | 27,900.00              | 103.33%   | 900.00                      |
| 0080                | 646.50 25<br>REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF DELINEATORS AND MARKERS               | 12.000           | 75.00000        | 10.00000<br>EACH       | 900.00           | 120.00                 | 13.33%    | -780.00                     |
| 0082                | 649.01<br>MILLED-IN AUDIBLE ROADWAY DELINEATORS (MIARDS)                 | 171,100.000      | 0.70000         | 0.36000<br>LF          | 119,770.00       | 61,596.00              | 51.43%    | -58,174.00                  |
| 0084                | 653.1010<br>PAVEMENT RIDE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA LEVEL 1              | 2,496.000        | 90.00000        | 90.00000<br>QU         | 224,640.00       | 224,640.00             | 100.00%   | 0.00                        |

**Low Bid Item Analysis**
**Contract ID:** D214981

**Letting Date:** June 12, 2024

**District(s):**24

**Vendor ID/Name:** 20-4522832

MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION

| Line                | Item/Description   | Quantity         | Estimated Price | Bid Price/ Units       | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount             | Bid Est % | Overrun (+)<br>Underrun (-) |
|---------------------|--|------------------|-----------------|------------------------|------------------|------------------------|-----------|-----------------------------|
| <b>SECTION 0001</b> |  | <b>SECTION 1</b> |                 | <b>Cat Alt Set ID:</b> |                  | <b>Cat Alt Mbr ID:</b> |           |                             |
| 0086                | 680.52080325<br>1 NPS CONDUIT, FLEXIBLE, LIQUID TIGHT PVC                            | 200.000          | 11.00000        | 6.00000<br>LF          | 2,200.00         | 1,200.00               | 54.55%    | -1,000.00                   |
| 0088                | 680.54<br>INDUCTANCE LOOP INSTALLATION   | 270.000          | 15.00000        | 71.00000<br>LF         | 4,050.00         | 19,170.00              | 473.33%   | 15,120.00                   |
| 0090                | 680.5840 25<br>PREFORMED INDUCTANCE LOOP DECTECTOR (CUT-IN APPLICATION) INSTALLATION | 4.000            | 2,700.00000     | 3,300.00000<br>EACH    | 10,800.00        | 13,200.00              | 122.22%   | 2,400.00                    |
| 0092                | 680.5860 25<br>PREFORMED INDUCTANCE LOOP DETECTOR ASPHALT OVERLAY INSTALLATION       | 4.000            | 2,700.00000     | 3,800.00000<br>EACH    | 10,800.00        | 15,200.00              | 140.74%   | 4,400.00                    |
| 0094                | 680.71<br>SHIELDED LEAD-IN CABLE   | 300.000          | 2.00000         | 4.00000<br>LF          | 600.00           | 1,200.00               | 200.00%   | 600.00                      |
| 0096                | 685.1106 25<br>WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 MILS               | 31,525.000       | 1.00000         | 0.60000<br>LF          | 31,525.00        | 18,915.00              | 60.00%    | -12,610.00                  |
| 0098                | 685.1206 25<br>YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 mil               | 7,130.000        | 1.00000         | 0.60000<br>LF          | 7,130.00         | 4,278.00               | 60.00%    | -2,852.00                   |

**Low Bid Item Analysis**
**Contract ID:** D214981

**Letting Date:** June 12, 2024

**District(s):**24

**Vendor ID/Name:** 20-4522832

MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION

| Line   | Item/Description  | Quantity         | Estimated Price | Bid Price/ Units       | Estimated Amount       | Bid Amount             | Bid Est %     | Overrun (+)<br>Underrun (-) |
|--|---|------------------|-----------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------|
| <b>SECTION 0001</b>  |   | <b>SECTION 1</b> |                 | <b>Cat Alt Set ID:</b> |                        | <b>Cat Alt Mbr ID:</b> |               |                             |
| 0100   | 685.1707 25<br>WHITE HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE<br>DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH<br>WIDTH x 20 mil  | 104,280.000      | 1.00000         | 0.63000                | 104,280.00             | 65,696.40              | 63.00%        | -38,583.60                  |
|  |   |                  |                 | LF                     |                        |                        |               |                             |
| 0102   | 685.1708 25<br>YELLOW HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE<br>DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH<br>WIDTH x 20 mil | 83,424.000       | 1.00000         | 0.63000                | 83,424.00              | 52,557.12              | 63.00%        | -30,866.88                  |
|  |   |                  |                 | LF                     |                        |                        |               |                             |
| 0104   | 697.03<br>FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT  | 550,000.000      | 1.00000         | 1.00000                | 550,000.00             | 550,000.00             | 100.00%       | 0.00                        |
|  |   |                  |                 | DC                     |                        |                        |               |                             |
| 0106   | 698.04<br>ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT  | 86,000.000       | 1.00000         | 1.00000                | 86,000.00              | 86,000.00              | 100.00%       | 0.00                        |
|  |   |                  |                 | DC                     |                        |                        |               |                             |
| 0108   | 698.05<br>FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT   | 35,000.000       | 1.00000         | 1.00000                | 35,000.00              | 35,000.00              | 100.00%       | 0.00                        |
|  |   |                  |                 | DC                     |                        |                        |               |                             |
| 0110   | 699.04 25<br>MOBILIZATION   | (1)              | 519,185.76000   | 420,000.00000          | 519,185.76             | 420,000.00             | 80.90%        | -99,185.76                  |
|  |   |                  |                 | LS                     |                        |                        |               |                             |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>                                     |   |                  |                 |                        | \$13,499,000.00        | \$10,974,147.67        | 81.30%        | -\$2,524,852.33             |
| <b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b> |   |                  |                 |                        | <b>\$13,499,000.00</b> | <b>\$10,974,147.67</b> | <b>81.30%</b> | <b>-\$2,524,852.33</b>      |
| <b>Contract Total Plus Time</b>                            |   |                  |                 |                        |                        |                        |               |                             |

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



**Spread Report**

**Contract ID:** D214981

**Project(s):** B53053

**Letting:** 20240612

| Item                         | Quantity    | Bidder 1               | Bidder 2               | Bidder 3               |
|------------------------------|-------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|
| <b>SECTION: 0001</b>         |             | <b>SECTION 1</b>       |                        |                        |
| 685.1206 25                  | 7,130.000   | 0.60000                | 0.60000                | 0.65000                |
| 685.1707 25                  | 104,280.000 | 0.63000                | 0.60000                | 0.70000                |
| 685.1708 25                  | 83,424.000  | 0.63000                | 0.60000                | 0.70000                |
| 697.03                       | 550,000.000 | 1.00000                | 1.00000                | 1.00000                |
| 698.04                       | 86,000.000  | 1.00000                | 1.00000                | 1.00000                |
| 698.05                       | 35,000.000  | 1.00000                | 1.00000                | 1.00000                |
| 699.04 25                    | 1.000 LS    | 420,000.00000          | 451,800.00000          | 508,000.00000          |
| <b>Contract Item Totals:</b> |             | <b>\$10,974,147.67</b> | <b>\$11,746,802.80</b> | <b>\$14,119,777.00</b> |

**Spread Report**

**Contract ID:** D214981

**Project(s):** B53053

**Letting:** 20240612

| Item                         | Quantity    | Bidder 1               | Bidder 2               | Bidder 3               |
|------------------------------|-------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|
| <b>SECTION: 0001</b>         |             | <b>SECTION 1</b>       |                        |                        |
| 685.1206 25                  | 7,130.000   | 0.60000                | 0.60000                | 0.65000                |
| 685.1707 25                  | 104,280.000 | 0.63000                | 0.60000                | 0.70000                |
| 685.1708 25                  | 83,424.000  | 0.63000                | 0.60000                | 0.70000                |
| 697.03                       | 550,000.000 | 1.00000                | 1.00000                | 1.00000                |
| 698.04                       | 86,000.000  | 1.00000                | 1.00000                | 1.00000                |
| 698.05                       | 35,000.000  | 1.00000                | 1.00000                | 1.00000                |
| 699.04 25                    | 1.000 LS    | 420,000.00000          | 451,800.00000          | 508,000.00000          |
| <b>Contract Item Totals:</b> |             | <b>\$10,974,147.67</b> | <b>\$11,746,802.80</b> | <b>\$14,119,777.00</b> |